Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
YORK Technical Guide: LX Series YC3
Models - 13.4 SEER2 Split-System Air
Conditioner - Single-Phase
R-454B - 1.5 nominal ton to 5 nominal ton
York International Corporation, 5005 York
Drive, Norman, OK 73069
2025-01-15

A Style A11 Style letter (minor revision)
B Style B
Table 2: Model nomenclature example
Number 1 2 3 4, 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Option Y C 3 18 E 2 S 1 1 A
7YORK Technical Guide: LX Series YC3 Models - 13.4 SEER2 Split-System Air Conditioner - Single-Phase
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Physical and electrical data
Table 3: Physical and electrical data
Outdoor unit model YC318E2S11 YC324E2S11 YC330E2S11 YC336E2S11 YC342E2S11 YC348E2S11 YC360E2S11
Unit supply voltage 208/230 V, 1 phase, 60 Hz
Normal voltage
range1 (V)
187—252
Minimum circuit
ampacity (A)
9.1 12.7 16.3 18.2 19.2 29.3 30.9
Maximum overcurrent
device2 (A)
15 20 25 30 30 50 50
Minimum overcurrent
device3 (A)
15 15 20 20 20 30 35
Compressor type4 Rotary Rotary Scroll Scroll Scroll Scroll Scroll
Compressor rated
load
6.7 9.6 12.5 13.5 14.3 22.4 23.7
Compressor locked
rotor
33.0 53.0 67.0 82.5 95.0 126.0 157.0
Crankcase heater No No No No No No No
Factory external
discharge muffler
No No No No No No No
HS kit required with
TXV5
No No No No No No No
HS kit part number
(S1-2SA067*****)
22006 22006 10106 10106 10106 10106 10106
Fan diameter (in.) 18 18 18 18 22 24 26
Fan motor type PSC PSC PSC PSC PSC PSC PSC
Fan motor rated HP 1/12 1/8 1/8 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
Fan motor rated load
(A)
0.64 0.70 0.70 1.33 1.30 1.30 1.30
Fan motor nominal
RPM
1000 1100 1100 1100 850 850 850
Fan motor nominal
CFM
1900 2150 2150 2575 3275 3500 4300
Coil face area (sq. ft.) 9.74 12.47 13.84 13.84 17.31 18.70 23.33
Coil rows deep 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Coil fins per inch 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Liquid refrigerant
piping outdoor unit
(field installed)
3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor refrigerant
piping outdoor unit
(field installed)6
3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 1 1/8‡
Unit charge7 (lb-oz) 2-6 2-12 2-13 2-14 2-15 3-4 3-10
Charge (oz/ft) 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.57 0.60 0.60 0.67